AT&T
MERLIN LEGENDTM
Communications System
Pocket Reference
Copyright © 1991 AT&T AT&T 555-610-141
All Rights Reserved Issue 1
Printed in U.S.A August 1991
Ordering Information

Network Interface Requirements
Facility Interface Network
Line/Trunk Type Code Interface
Loop-start 02LS2 RJ11C, RJ14C,
RJ21X
Ground-start 02GS2 RJ11C, RJ14C,
RJ21X
Direct Inward 02RV2-T RJ11C, RJ14C,
Dialing RJ21X
Off-premises 0L13C RJ11C, RJ14C
telephone
Tie line TL31M RJ2GX
T1 04DU9-B RJ48C/X
04DU9-C
ISDN-PRI 04DU9-B RJ48C/X
04DU9-C
Page 5
FCC Registration
Registration Number REN Type
AS593M-72682-MF-E 1.5A Multi-function
AS593M-72914-KF-E 1.5A Key only
DOC Registration
DOC Certification No. CSA Certification No.
230-4095A LR-56260
Load No.
6
Page 6
Hardware and Software Parameters
Item Small Large
Allowed lists
Number of lists 8 8
Entries per list 10 10
Digits per entry 7 7
Applications
CAS 1 1
CAT 1 1
CMS 2 2
Number of lines/trunks (each) 28 28
Number of agents (each) 28 28
Number of external alerts (each) 4 4
Integrated Solution II
AUDIX Voice Power-lS II 1* 1*
Number of mailboxes (each) 300 300
Integrated Voice Power
Automated Attendant 1* 1*
Call Accounting System-lS II 1 1
System Programming and
Maintenance–IS II 1 1
MERLIN Attendant 4 4
MERLIN MAIL™ Voice Messaging
System 4 4
Number of mailboxes (each) 40 40
System Programming
and Maintenance–DOS 1 1
Automatic Route Selection
Fully programmable ARS tables 16 16
Entries per table 100 100
Entries across all tables 1600 1600
ARS patterns 18 18
Subpatterns per pattern 2 2
Routes per subpattern 6 6
Default tables 4 4
* AUDIX Voice Power-lS II and Integrated Voice Power
Automatic Attendant cannot be connected simultaneously.
Page 7